DECEMBER 23, 1992
JANUARY 4, 1993
MARCH 12, 1993
MARCH 13, 1993
MARCH 15, 1993
MARCH 18, 1993
MARCH 19, 1993
MARCH 24, 1993

24
25
NEW SECTION. SECTION 5. CODIFICATION INSTRUCTION. ( l)
( SECTION 2] IS !)lTENDEO TO BE C_OOIFIED AS AN INTEGRAL PART
OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, PART 4, AND THE PROVISIONS OF TITLE
10, CHAPTER 2, PART 4, APPLY TO (SECTION 2).
(2) [SECTION 3] IS~ IJITENOE~ _10 BE CODIFIED AS AN
-5- BB 46
l
2
3
4
5
BB 0046/02
INTEGRAL PART OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, PART l, AND THE
PROVISIONS OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, PART l, APPLY TO (SECTION
&
NEW SECTION. Section 6. Effective date. (This act) is
effective July 1, 1993.
-End-
-6- HB 46
f
53rd Legislature BB 0046/02
l
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
BOUSE BILL HO. 46
INTRODOCED BY J. JOHNSON
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT RESERVING i--eBlfts ~
PERCENTAGE OF THE CIGARETTE TAX l"OR THE OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF STATE VETERANS' NURSING HOMES,-, THE
DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OP A BENEFITS PROGRAM FOR
AGING VETERANS, AND THE ESTABLISIINENT OF A SPECIAL REVENUE
ACCOUNT IN THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND BUMAN SERVICESi
AMENDING S-1611 SECTIONS 16-11-119 AND 17-5-408, MCAi AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.•
STATEMENT OF INTENT
A STATEMENT OF INTENT IS REQUIRED l"OR THI!; BILL BECAUSE
THE DEPARTMENT OF CORII_ECTIONS AND BUMAN SERVI~El! IS
AUTHORIZED UNDER [ SECTION 3) TO ADOPT RULES FOR THE
ADMINil;TRATION OF THE _VETERANS' BENEFITS PROGRAM.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTAMA:
Section 1. Section 16-11-119, MCA, ia aaended to read:
"16-11-119. (TellpOrary) Dispoeition of tazea

24
25
NEW SECTION, SECTION 5. CODIFICATION INSTRUCTION. (l)
[SECTION 2) IS INTENDED TO BE CODIFIED AS AN INTEGRAL PART
OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, PART 4, AND THE PROVISIONS OF TITLE
10, CHAPTER 2, PART 4, APPLY TO [SECTION 2].
(2) [SECTION 3} IS INTENDED 'L'O BE CODIFIED AS AN
-5- BB 46
1
2
3
4
5
BB 0046/02
INTEGRAL PART OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, PART 1, AND THE
PROVISIONS OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER 2, PART 1, APPLY TO (SECTION
1h
NEW SECTION. Section 6. Effective date. (This act] is
effective July 1, 1993.
-End-
-6- HB 46
SENATE STANDING COIINITTll REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Pagel of 2
April 14, 1993
We, your c011111ittee on Finance and Claims having had under
consideration House Bill No. 46 (third reading copy -- blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 46 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.
Signed~ <ii;)~aQu/:j ~4,d &,,q< _,
Senato u y H/ Ja son, Char
That such amendments read:
l. Title, line 6.
Following: "HOKES"
Insert: •;•
2. Title, lines 6 through 8.
Strike: •, THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A BENEFITS
PROGRAM FOR AGING VETERANS, AND"
Insert: 1 PROVIDING FOR"
3. Pagel, lines 13 through 17.
Strike: lines 13 through 17 in their entirety
4. Page 2, line 14.
Following: •~•
Insert: •. •
5. Page 2, lines 15 and 16.
Strike: line 15 and 16 in their entirety
6. Page 3, lina 17,
Following: "PROGIIA!IS"
Insert: •. •
7. Page 3, lines 17 through 19,
Strike: •~• on line 17 through"£!!!!,." on line 19
8, Page 3, line 22.
Following: "HOMES"
Insert: •.• ---
9. Page 3, line 22 through line 5 on page 4.
Strike: "AND" on line 22 through line 5 on page 4
Renumber:subsequent sections
10. Page 5, line 21.
Strike: "ill"
M Amd. Coard.
'1llL.. Sec. of Senate
-t</,a 1~~
Senator ?ying Bill 821526SC.San
Page 2 of 2
April 14, 1993
11. Page 5, line 25 through line 3 on page 6.
Strike: line 25 on page 5 through line 3 on page 6 in their
entirety